





## Warranty

(Domestic)

We at Angus Horwood & Associates Pty. Ltd. trading as **AQUAVIC** – "**The Company**" - have every confidence that, if installed and operated as per the installation and operating instructions, this product will perform to your satisfaction, but be aware that nothing in this warranty negates any rights that you have under a **Trade Practices Act** or any other **Commonwealth** or **State** legislation. Such rights cannot be changed by this warranty.

## **Conditions of the Warranty**

This warranty, which applies only to Australia, its States and Territories, and New Zealand, or to our Agent's Defined Territory - applies only to our "New Millennium Series 1 and 2, our "Aqua Soleil" and our "Series 3" control modules, is valid for the life of the unit\* applies only to the original buyer, and is not transferable to any other person. It is suggested that you retain copies of proof of purchase to support any or all claims made on The Company.

Providing the control module has not been used contrary to the installation and operating instructions, only for its intended purpose, and has not suffered physical abuse.

During the warranty period, **The Company** will pay the cost of replacement, or repair, of any parts found by **The Company** to be defective.

This warranty does not cover wilful damage, damage caused by unauthorised repairs, alterations by others, power surges, electrical storm damage and connection to incompatible power supplies,

This warranty does not apply to normal wear and tear, service subsequent to fire or flood or tempest, or the cost of transporting the item to / from the premises of our **Accredited Agent** and / or **The Company** (See below for details)

Postal address for the return of warranty items:

OR

AQUAVIC SERVICE DEPT. PO Box 576 Croydon Victoria 3136

AQUAVIC's Accredited Agent

< Agent's stamp here

Angus Horwood & Associates Pty. Ltd. t/a AQUAVIC ACN 093 121 076